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CHAPTER 30, SAWS OF 1969 

AN ACT to amend 95.32 (3) of the statutes, relating to county fees for 
appraisers of diseased animals (suggested as remedial legislation by 
department of agriculture) . 

The people o f the state o f Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows : 
95.32 (3) of the statutes is amended to read : 
95.32 (3) The appraisers shall receive *4 $10 a day for each day ac-

tually employed as such, which amount shall be paid out of the county 
treasury upon the certificate of the county court or the municipal jus-
tice by whom they were summoned . The municipal justice and other 
officers who may perform any duty hereunder, shall have the same fees 
as are allowed by law in municipal courts, and shall be paid by the county 
in which their services are performed. 
Approved May 15, 1969 . 
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